of a total of 145,952,110 Shares under the Offer, representing approximately 8.00% of the

issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

SHAREHOLDING OF THE COMPANY

Immediately before the commencement of the Offer Period, the Offeror and parties acting in

concert with it did not own, control or have direction over any Shares or any rights over

Shares. Immediately after Share Purchase Completion and before the commencement of the

Offer, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it were interested in 1,185,210,894

Shares (representing approximately 65.00% of the issued share capital of the Company).

– 5 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately

before the date of the Offer Period; (ii) immediately after Share Purchase Completion and

before the commencement of the Offer; and (iii) immediately after the close of the Offer:

Name of Shareholders
Immediately before

the Offer Period

Immediately after Share
Purchase Completion and

before the commencement of
the Offer

Immediately after the close of
the Offer

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares in
issue

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares in
issue

Number of
Shares held

% of Shares in
issue

The Offeror and parties acting in
concert with it – – 1,185,210,894 65.00 1,331,163,004 73.00

Mr. Ng (Note 1) 71,652,200 3.94 71,652,200 3.94 9,818,808 0.54
The Vendors (Note 1) 1,272,529,612 69.78 87,318,718 4.78 0 0
South China Financial Holdings

Limited (Note 2) – – – – 145,000 0.01

Mr. Ng and parties acting in concert
with him 1,344,181,812 73.72 158,970,918 8.72 9,963,808 0.55

Public 479,219,564 26.28 479,219,564 26.28 482,274,564 26.45

Total 1,823,401,376 100.00 1,823,401,376 100.00 1,823,401,376 100.00

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Parkfield Holdings Limited, Fung Shing Group Limited and

Ronastar Investments Limited are wholly owned by Mr. Ng; Bannock is a wholly-owned subsidiary of

Earntrade which is owned as to 60% by Mr. Ng. Mr. Ng is also a director of each of Parkfield Holdings

Limited, Fung Shing Group Limited, Ronastar Investments Limited, Bannock and Earntrade.

2. South China Financial Holdings Limited is a company incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability,

the shares of which are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (Stock code: 619) and which Mr.